| Form PTO-1595 F Rev. 10/02) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark |
|---|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 7 7 7 |
| = | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oklahoma Foundation for Digestive Research Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| 🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merger | 004 N F 404 Ob - 4 |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: 921 N.E. 13th Street |
| Other | |
| Ottlei | City: Okahoma City State: OK Zip: 731 |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appl | ication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/448,448 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| Additional numbers a | ttached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: McAfee & Taft | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Name: MicAlee & Fall | |
| Internal Address: 10th Floor, Two Leadership | Enclosed |
| Square | Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency |
| | Tot any deficiency |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 211 North Robinson | |
| | 500449 |
| | |
| City: Oklahoma City _{State} : OK zip: 73102-7103 | • |
| | 5 |
| | • |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing | E THIS SPACE |

40.00 (Reil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, have invented a new and useful SPINAL CORD STIMULATION AS TREATMENT FOR FUNCTIONAL BOWEL DISORDERS, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent entitled SPINAL CORD STIMULATION AS TREATMENT FOR FUNCTIONAL BOWEL DISORDERS was filed on May 29, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/448,448, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, a non-profit organization duly organized under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, and having an address of 921 N.E. 13th Street, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73104, is desirous of acquiring all our right, title and interest in and to said invention SPINAL CORD STIMULATION AS TREATMENT FOR FUNCTIONAL BOWEL DISORDERS, in and to said application for United States patent, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted for said SPINAL CORD STIMULATION AS TREATMENT FOR FUNCTIONAL BOWEL DISORDERS in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), continuation(s) and extension(s) thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, substitution, renewal, reissue and reexamination applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION FOR DIGESTIVE RESEARCH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

1318903 1

| IN LEST INION I WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth below. | | |
|--|---|--|
| 1 Ang 12003 DATE | Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld | |
| STATE OF OKLAHOMA) | | |
|) ss | | |
| COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA | | |
| Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this | | |
| FRANCES WOODRUFF Oklahoma County Notary Public in and for State of Oklahoma My commission expires Nov. 16, 2005. | Ananco Woodnuff Notary Public My Commission No.: 01017425 | |

My commission expires: Nov. 16, 2005

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/02/2003